
BB&T Sunset Run 5k
9/2/2011

Finish Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group
1 207 Anthony Famiglietti 32 14 43 M 30‐34
2 121 Cal Meyers 15 17 51 M 15‐19
3 286 Matt Storie 38 18 5 M 35‐39
4 130 Adam Cornelius 28 18 7 M 25‐29
5 272 Anthony Nero 32 18 10 M 30‐34
6 224 Betty Geiger 50 18 13 F 50‐54
7 122 Jason Basso 16 18 22 M 15‐19
8 126 Michael Tedeschi 20 18 28 M 20‐24
9 300 Jon Higgins 36 18 36 M 35‐39
10 127 Joshua Readling 21 18 38 M 20‐24
11 281 Shad McGrew 14 19 5 M 11‐14
12 123 Darin Basso 16 19 5 M 15‐19
13 166 RJ Scott 47 19 11 M 45‐49
14 168 Bobby Aswell 48 19 15 M 45‐49
15 187 Robert Scott 56 19 45 M 55‐59
16 155 Marty Lohr 41 19 48 M 40‐44
17 156 Norihiro Ozawa 41 19 54 M 40‐44
18 120 Matt Fleming 15 20 13 M 15‐19
19 274 Victor Pereira 14 20 18 M 11‐14
20 220 Sharon Davis 38 20 29 F 35‐39
21 113 Chance Brown 13 20 30 M 11‐14
22 278 Jacob Morrison 16 21 2 M 15‐19
23 107 Kelly Lowman 36 21 5 F 35‐39
24 133 Jim Crotts 33 21 7 M 30‐34
25 137 John Morris 31 21 10 M 30‐34
26 117 Nick Greene 15 21 20 M 15‐19
27 115 Andrew Burgess 11 21 23 M 11‐14
28 109 Michael Lillywhite 10 21 26 M 0‐10
29 271 Victor Rosado 58 21 39 M 55‐59
30 264 Danyal Sherer 14 21 44 M 11‐14
31 181 Jeff Love 50 21 45 M 50‐54
32 50 Wendy Marchinko 39 21 48 F 35‐39
33 287 Alex Freeze 17 21 54 M 15‐19
34 262 Jeffrey Robinson 32 22 7 M 30‐34
35 161 Brad Daubenmire 45 22 10 M 45‐49
36 61 Rebekah Julian 35 22 15 F 35‐39
37 162 Martin Thorne 45 22 18 M 45‐49
38 185 Warren Schleupner 57 22 22 M 55‐59
39 241 Dana Hiatt 40 22 27 F 40‐44
40 258 Owen Lillywhite 37 22 30 M 35‐39
41 260 Shanon Sain 32 22 31 M 30‐34
42 85 Sheryl Kline 48 22 31 F 45‐49
43 226 Kristin Gibson 30 22 43 F 30‐34
44 152 Stan Price 40 22 45 M 40‐44
45 269 Paul Basso 48 22 46 M 45‐49
46 56 Michelle Hoheiser 39 22 47 F 35‐39
47 146 Todd Spencer 42 22 48 M 40‐44



48 182 Kevin Marsh 51 22 50 M 50‐54
49 280 Michael Taylor 44 22 53 M 40‐44
50 235 Tom Sinclair 37 23 4 M 35‐39
51 14 Christy Buckles 23 23 9 F 20‐24
52 237 Chris Blumenth 43 23 16 M 40‐44
53 174 Steve Bird 51 23 24 M 50‐54
54 263 Charles Heun 53 23 28 M 50‐54
55 208 Danielle Soreke‐Jones 37 23 28 F 35‐39
56 141 Jimmy Barnett 39 23 30 M 35‐39
57 79 Victoria Shadler 45 23 33 F 45‐49
58 13 Molly Dedmon 23 23 33 F 20‐24
59 42 Suzy Godwin 30 23 35 F 30‐34
60 153 Earle Koontz 40 23 44 M 40‐44
61 124 Nicholas Overcash 16 23 52 M 15‐19
62 175 Scott Weant 50 24 1 M 50‐54
63 25 Ruth Voorhis 27 24 6 F 25‐29
64 149 Keith Cunningham 43 24 6 M 40‐44
65 273 Rodney Pressley 52 24 7 M 50‐54
66 111 Coby Weant 11 24 13 M 11‐14
67 169 Curtis McNeil 46 24 13 M 45‐49
68 180 David Waller 50 24 14 M 50‐54
69 62 Acquawon Stallworth 40 24 14 F 40‐44
70 298 Hayden Welch 8 24 20 M 0‐10
71 93 Trudy Gale 53 24 22 F 50‐54
72 188 Thom Lally 56 24 28 M 55‐59
73 233 Nassar Mufdi 26 24 32 M 25‐29
74 268 Wesley Calkins 29 24 52 M 25‐29
75 172 Ricky Johnson 51 25 1 M 50‐54
76 26 Heather Schleupner 28 25 1 F 25‐29
77 290 Jonah Evans 11 25 13 M 11‐14
78 199 Greg Dunn 65 25 15 M 65‐69
79 164 Dale Hill 45 25 15 M 45‐49
80 159 Michael Gobel 40 25 19 M 40‐44
81 101 Dianne Allen 55 25 21 F 55‐59
82 292 Jeff Moore 43 25 23 M 40‐44
83 179 Ritchie Hearne 53 25 25 M 50‐54
84 8 Chelsea Craig 19 25 25 F 15‐19
85 139 Richard Davis 30 25 33 M 30‐34
86 173 Andre Resner 54 25 38 M 50‐54
87 193 Robson Duffy 61 25 43 M 60‐64
88 105 Lena Hollman 60 25 51 F 60‐64
89 3 Marie Jones 33 25 54 F 30‐34
90 29 Kendra Edwards 30 26 6 F 30‐34
91 196 Gary Brumley 60 26 19 M 60‐64
92 261 Rhys Little 13 26 31 M 11‐14
93 136 Brad Kluttz 34 26 35 M 30‐34
94 299 Jacob Higgins 11 26 36 M 11‐14
95 183 Sam Golden 57 26 39 M 55‐59
96 78 Amy Epley 42 26 41 F 40‐44
97 283 James Cook 48 26 42 M 45‐49
98 128 Sayrd Price 27 26 44 M 25‐29



99 228 Irene Aiken 45 26 51 F 45‐49
100 246 Charlotte Kaufmann 15 26 54 F 15‐19
101 189 Wayne Brumley 64 27 1 M 60‐64
102 231 Lily Kirkpatrick 31 27 1 F 30‐34
103 259 Scott Whittington 37 27 4 M 35‐39
104 294 Kevin Aiken 46 27 11 M 45‐49
105 178 Cordell Hughes 50 27 16 M 50‐54
106 48 Alisha Mastro 36 27 17 F 35‐39
107 151 Glenn Stokes 44 27 30 M 40‐44
108 145 Jason Yanni 35 27 37 M 35‐39
109 4 Aubree Cain 10 27 39 F 0‐10
110 54 Stephanie Whitmire 38 27 41 F 35‐39
111 223 Julianna Evans 13 27 44 F 11‐14
112 234 Larry Ogden 54 27 54 M 50‐54
113 118 Sam Greene 16 28 0 M 15‐19
114 57 Kristin Sinclair 35 28 1 F 35‐39
115 103 Margaret Wills 60 28 3 F 60‐64
116 203 Lester Copeland 71 28 6 M 70‐100
117 144 Sean Sanz 36 28 7 M 35‐39
118 190 Jim Wolgenmuth 61 28 10 M 60‐64
119 277 David Whisenant 50 28 20 M 50‐54
120 293 Gary Hoskins 47 28 22 M 45‐49
121 75 Susan Saxon 40 28 28 F 40‐44
122 214 Charlotte Smith 20 28 33 F 20‐24
123 81 Kathylyn Barnhill 46 28 34 F 45‐49
124 289 Jaxon Evans 9 28 36 M 0‐10
125 229 Kendall Welch 10 28 42 F 0‐10
126 27 Leslie Robertson 25 28 50 F 25‐29
127 227 Ruthie Cristman 33 28 50 F 30‐34
128 295 Braxton Rogers 12 29 3 M 11‐14
129 171 Gary Burleson 54 29 4 M 50‐54
130 217 Ronda Malnar 42 29 8 F 40‐44
131 270 Doug Corriher 40 29 13 M 40‐44
132 247 Mary Kaufmann 11 29 19 F 11‐14
133 53 Mendy Benge 37 29 38 F 35‐39
134 143 Brian Brady 37 29 39 M 35‐39
135 87 Tina Buckles 45 29 48 F 45‐49
136 21 Stephanie Joyner 28 29 51 F 25‐29
137 170 Richie Stiller 48 29 59 M 45‐49
138 104 Elizabeth Kimberly 63 30 3 F 60‐64
139 97 Luanne Fesperman 51 30 7 F 50‐54
140 17 Jamie Sheets 27 30 9 F 25‐29
141 12 Jane Goodson 24 30 9 F 20‐24
142 176 Mark Seifel 54 30 13 M 50‐54
143 198 Jim Duncan 69 30 15 M 65‐69
144 76 Erika Spruyt 41 30 26 F 40‐44
145 222 Jille Nagy  46 30 35 F 45‐49
146 221 Pam Forrest 54 30 36 F 50‐54
147 192 Wayne Crowder 64 30 38 M 60‐64
148 83 Cora Greene 49 30 44 F 45‐49
149 129 Chris Monteleone 28 30 54 M 25‐29



150 132 Robert Powell 34 31 8 M 30‐34
151 15 Megan Freeborn 23 31 21 F 20‐24
152 19 Lauren Race 25 31 22 F 25‐29
153 218 Mindy Carriker 31 31 28 F 30‐34
154 232 Bill Carlton 51 31 34 M 50‐54
155 49 Brandy Allen 35 31 35 F 35‐39
156 279 Eric Myers 33 31 42 M 30‐34
157 248 Cheryl Goins 53 31 47 F 50‐54
158 297 Carter Love 12 32 1 M 11‐14
159 147 Richard Anderson 41 32 11 M 40‐44
160 230 Kristi Love 38 32 19 F 35‐39
161 55 Jody Price 38 32 20 F 35‐39
162 257 Randy Miller 50 32 34 M 50‐54
163 205 Mikel Ann Fesperman 26 32 36 F 25‐29
164 195 Walter Wall 61 32 45 M 60‐64
165 267 Rodney Hawkins 31 32 49 M 30‐34
166 10 Halie Cartner 19 32 54 F 15‐19
167 2 Millie Basinger 8 32 55 F 0‐10
168 154 Brian Baysinger 40 32 56 M 40‐44
169 58 Laurel Reisen 36 32 58 F 35‐39
170 82 Mary Jo Agner 45 33 0 F 45‐49
171 282 Steven Forrest 54 33 3 M 50‐54
172 35 Ashley Haynes 34 33 4 F 30‐34
173 98 Terri Freeborn 53 33 6 F 50‐54
174 212 Bunetta Franklin 46 33 12 F 45‐49
175 276 Julian Malnar 9 33 21 M 0‐10
176 163 Ed Blankenship 48 33 24 M 45‐49
177 3 Cameron Mullinax 8 33 28 F 0‐10
178 66 Jennifer Fowler 40 33 31 F 40‐44
179 23 Kristin McDaniel 25 33 35 F 25‐29
180 16 Stacy Ripley 29 33 35 F 25‐29
181 71 Teresa Jackson 44 33 37 F 40‐44
182 88 Becky Waller 46 33 43 F 45‐49
183 84 Sue Cattell 45 33 47 F 45‐49
184 51 Dana Starnes 38 33 48 F 35‐39
185 91 Debbie McDaniel 51 33 49 F 50‐54
186 160 William Wood 47 33 51 M 45‐49
187 69 Regina Bell 41 33 52 F 40‐44
188 275 Nathan Malnar 11 34 20 M 11‐14
189 296 Yoris Vanegas 12 34 23 M 11‐14
190 236 Myron Goodman 72 34 27 M 70‐100
191 291 Rick Parker 57 34 33 M 55‐59
192 134 Marco Ruvalcaba 34 34 35 M 30‐34
193 33 Tammantha Clodfelter 33 34 52 F 30‐34
194 60 Annaig Masingo 35 34 55 F 35‐39
195 140 Ben Ott 36 34 56 M 35‐39
196 77 Amanda Ligon 40 34 57 F 40‐44
197 288 Cale Evans 41 35 13 M 40‐44
198 22 Kelly Vinnig 28 35 14 F 25‐29
199 165 Sandy Fowler 45 35 35 M 45‐49
200 7 Ali Harkey 12 35 39 F 11‐14



201 157 Daniel Harkey 41 35 40 M 40‐44
202 131 Ryan Duganne 25 35 49 M 25‐29
203 285 Dean Houpe 43 35 53 M 40‐44
204 202 Danny Seagle 72 35 57 M 70‐100
205 99 Janice Mull 52 36 11 F 50‐54
206 68 Janice Taylor 44 36 17 F 40‐44
207 29 Dana Christner 39 36 19 F 35‐39
208 201 Jim Epperson 72 36 22 M 70‐100
209 44 Jessica Seaford 32 36 28 F 30‐34
210 74 Leslie Honeycutt 40 36 31 F 40‐44
211 67 Karyn Pennington 41 36 46 F 40‐44
212 5 Susan Baab 52 36 47 F 50‐54
213 206 Kim Elium 54 36 49 F 50‐54
214 18 Kaitlin Reedy 27 37 5 F 25‐29
215 63 Melissa Treadway 40 37 17 F 40‐44
216 28 Allison Greenstein 29 37 27 F 25‐29
217 200 George Kimberly 78 37 34 M 70‐100
218 86 Rose Dennis 49 38 6 F 45‐49
219 177 Bennie Dennis 53 38 7 M 50‐54
220 266 Mark Smith 52 38 10 M 50‐54
221 11 Marla Rusher 24 38 22 F 20‐24
222 125 Chace Lyerly 24 38 22 M 20‐24
223 142 John Meyers 35 38 27 M 35‐39
224 31 Alisha Huffman 31 38 34 F 30‐34
225 92 Laura Paholski 50 38 44 F 50‐54
226 249 Janie Hendrix 63 39 31 F 60‐64
227 6 Hannah Baysinger 11 39 36 F 11‐14
228 70 Karen Baysinger 42 39 37 F 40‐44
229 114 Tyler Cain 13 39 38 M 11‐14
230 119 Ethan Blankenship 18 39 44 M 15‐19
231 80 Kathy Hubbert 47 39 44 F 45‐49
232 43 Keisha Kirk 32 39 58 F 30‐34
233 52 Angela Zunk 38 39 59 F 35‐39
234 1 Abigail Zunk 8 40 0 F 0‐10
235 45 Emily Wingfield 31 40 5 F 30‐34
236 135 Robert Broughton 31 40 18 M 30‐34
237 184 Joe Endres 58 40 27 M 55‐59
238 102 Frances Cartner 58 40 32 F 55‐59
239 89 Kristy Burleson 54 40 48 F 50‐54
240 242 Audey Fraley 32 40 48 F 30‐34
241 243 Crystal Edwards 27 40 50 F 25‐29
242 30 Lydia Richmond 33 40 59 F 30‐34
243 20 Jillian Price 27 41 12 F 25‐29
244 100 Beth Rutledge 58 41 37 F 55‐59
245 73 Suzanne Burgess 44 41 38 F 40‐44
246 47 Amy Wilson 36 41 55 F 35‐39
247 213 Laura Handley 48 42 41 F 45‐49
248 167 Steve Myers 49 42 58 M 45‐49
249 9 Kaley Myers 17 42 58 F 15‐19
250 225 Heather Blankenship 31 43 7 F 30‐34
251 96 Sherry Scott 53 43 34 F 50‐54



252 219 Martha Smith 52 43 34 F 50‐54
253 209 Lyn Boulter 61 43 43 F 60‐64
254 46 Alecia Judd 39 43 57 F 35‐39
255 215 Patrice Smith 49 44 4 F 45‐49
256 244 Debbie Brumley 53 44 35 F 50‐54
257 211 Olivia Currin 23 44 48 F 20‐24
258 210 Judy Currin 55 44 49 F 55‐59
259 39 Marisa Bost 32 45 13 F 30‐34
260 40 Deanna Rainey 32 45 13 F 30‐34
261 65 Jolaine Blankenship 41 45 57 F 40‐44
262 108 Hayes Pearson 10 46 48 M 0‐10
263 265 Kevin Britton 42 47 36 M 40‐44
264 158 Don Sdgley 42 47 56 M 40‐44
265 138 Shawn Peters 34 47 56 M 30‐34
266 204 William Weant 77 48 49 M 70‐100
267 24 Kendra Walter 28 52 22 F 25‐29

Male Over All
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 207 Anthony Famiglietti 32 14 43 M 30‐34 1
2 121 Cal Meyers 15 17 51 M 15‐19 2
3 286 Matt Storie 38 18 5 M 35‐39 3

Male Masters
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 166 RJ Scott 47 19 11 M 45‐49 13
2 168 Bobby Aswell 48 19 15 M 45‐49 14
3 187 Robert Scott 56 19 45 M 55‐59 15

Female Over All
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 224 Betty Geiger 50 18 13 F 50‐54 6
2 220 Sharon Davis 38 20 29 F 35‐39 20
3 107 Kelly Lowman 36 21 5 F 35‐39 23

Female Masters
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 241 Dana Hiatt 40 22 27 F 40‐44 39
2 85 Sheryl Kline 48 22 31 F 45‐49 42
3 79 Victoria Shadler 45 23 33 F 45‐49 57

Female 0‐10
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 4 Aubree Cain 10 27 39 F 0‐10 109
2 229 Kendall Welch 10 28 42 F 0‐10 125
3 2 Millie Basinger 8 32 55 F 0‐10 167
4 3 Cameron Mullinax 8 33 28 F 0‐10 177
5 1 Abigail Zunk 8 40 0 F 0‐10 234



Female 11‐14
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 223 Julianna Evans 13 27 44 F 11‐14 111
2 247 Mary Kaufmann 11 29 19 F 11‐14 132
3 7 Ali Harkey 12 35 39 F 11‐14 200
4 6 Hannah Baysinger 11 39 36 F 11‐14 227

Female 15‐19
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 8 Chelsea Craig 19 25 25 F 15‐19 84
2 246 Charlotte Kaufmann 15 26 54 F 15‐19 100
3 10 Halie Cartner 19 32 54 F 15‐19 166
4 9 Kaley Myers 17 42 58 F 15‐19 249

Female 20‐24
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 14 Christy Buckles 23 23 9 F 20‐24 51
2 13 Molly Dedmon 23 23 33 F 20‐24 58
3 214 Charlotte Smith 20 28 33 F 20‐24 122
4 12 Jane Goodson 24 30 9 F 20‐24 141
5 15 Megan Freeborn 23 31 21 F 20‐24 151
6 11 Marla Rusher 24 38 22 F 20‐24 221
7 211 Olivia Currin 23 44 48 F 20‐24 257

Female 25‐29
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 25 Ruth Voorhis 27 24 6 F 25‐29 63
2 26 Heather Schleupner 28 25 1 F 25‐29 76
3 27 Leslie Robertson 25 28 50 F 25‐29 126
4 21 Stephanie Joyner 28 29 51 F 25‐29 136
5 17 Jamie Sheets 27 30 9 F 25‐29 140
6 19 Lauren Race 25 31 22 F 25‐29 152
7 205 Mikel Ann Fesperman 26 32 36 F 25‐29 163
8 23 Kristin McDaniel 25 33 35 F 25‐29 179
9 16 Stacy Ripley 29 33 35 F 25‐29 180
10 22 Kelly Vinnig 28 35 14 F 25‐29 198
11 18 Kaitlin Reedy 27 37 5 F 25‐29 214
12 28 Allison Greenstein 29 37 27 F 25‐29 216
13 243 Crystal Edwards 27 40 50 F 25‐29 241
14 20 Jillian Price 27 41 12 F 25‐29 243

24 Kendra Walter 28 52 22 F 25‐29 267

Female 30‐34
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 226 Kristin Gibson 30 22 43 F 30‐34 43
2 42 Suzy Godwin 30 23 35 F 30‐34 59
3 3 Marie Jones 33 25 54 F 30‐34 89
4 29 Kendra Edwards 30 26 6 F 30‐34 90
5 231 Lily Kirkpatrick 31 27 1 F 30‐34 102
6 227 Ruthie Cristman 33 28 50 F 30‐34 127
7 218 Mindy Carriker 31 31 28 F 30‐34 153



8 35 Ashley Haynes 34 33 4 F 30‐34 172
9 33 Tammantha Clodfelter 33 34 52 F 30‐34 193
10 44 Jessica Seaford 32 36 28 F 30‐34 209
11 31 Alisha Huffman 31 38 34 F 30‐34 224
12 43 Keisha Kirk 32 39 58 F 30‐34 232
13 45 Emily Wingfield 31 40 5 F 30‐34 235
14 242 Audey Fraley 32 40 48 F 30‐34 240
15 30 Lydia Richmond 33 40 59 F 30‐34 242
16 225 Heather Blankenship 31 43 7 F 30‐34 250
17 39 Marisa Bost 32 45 13 F 30‐34 259
18 40 Deanna Rainey 32 45 13 F 30‐34 260

Female 35‐39
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 50 Wendy Marchinko 39 21 48 F 35‐39 32
2 61 Rebekah Julian 35 22 15 F 35‐39 36
3 56 Michelle Hoheiser 39 22 47 F 35‐39 46
4 208 Danielle Soreke‐Jones 37 23 28 F 35‐39 55
5 48 Alisha Mastro 36 27 17 F 35‐39 106
6 54 Stephanie Whitmire 38 27 41 F 35‐39 110
7 57 Kristin Sinclair 35 28 1 F 35‐39 114
8 53 Mendy Benge 37 29 38 F 35‐39 133
9 49 Brandy Allen 35 31 35 F 35‐39 155
10 230 Kristi Love 38 32 19 F 35‐39 160
11 55 Jody Price 38 32 20 F 35‐39 161
12 58 Laurel Reisen 36 32 58 F 35‐39 169
13 51 Dana Starnes 38 33 48 F 35‐39 184
14 60 Annaig Masingo 35 34 55 F 35‐39 194
15 29 Dana Christner 39 36 19 F 35‐39 207
16 52 Angela Zunk 38 39 59 F 35‐39 233
17 47 Amy Wilson 36 41 55 F 35‐39 246
18 46 Alecia Judd 39 43 57 F 35‐39 254

Female 40‐44
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 62 Acquawon Stallworth 40 24 14 F 40‐44 69
2 78 Amy Epley 42 26 41 F 40‐44 96
3 75 Susan Saxon 40 28 28 F 40‐44 121
4 217 Ronda Malnar 42 29 8 F 40‐44 130
5 76 Erika Spruyt 41 30 26 F 40‐44 144
6 66 Jennifer Fowler 40 33 31 F 40‐44 178
7 71 Teresa Jackson 44 33 37 F 40‐44 181
8 69 Regina Bell 41 33 52 F 40‐44 187
9 77 Amanda Ligon 40 34 57 F 40‐44 196
10 68 Janice Taylor 44 36 17 F 40‐44 206
11 74 Leslie Honeycutt 40 36 31 F 40‐44 210
12 67 Karyn Pennington 41 36 46 F 40‐44 211
13 63 Melissa Treadway 40 37 17 F 40‐44 215
14 70 Karen Baysinger 42 39 37 F 40‐44 228
15 73 Suzanne Burgess 44 41 38 F 40‐44 245
16 65 Jolaine Blankenship 41 45 57 F 40‐44 261



Female 45‐49
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 228 Irene Aiken 45 26 51 F 45‐49 99
2 81 Kathylyn Barnhill 46 28 34 F 45‐49 123
3 87 Tina Buckles 45 29 48 F 45‐49 135
4 222 Jille Nagy  46 30 35 F 45‐49 145
5 83 Cora Greene 49 30 44 F 45‐49 148
6 82 Mary Jo Agner 45 33 0 F 45‐49 170
7 212 Bunetta Franklin 46 33 12 F 45‐49 174
8 88 Becky Waller 46 33 43 F 45‐49 182
9 84 Sue Cattell 45 33 47 F 45‐49 183
10 86 Rose Dennis 49 38 6 F 45‐49 218
11 80 Kathy Hubbert 47 39 44 F 45‐49 231
12 213 Laura Handley 48 42 41 F 45‐49 247
13 215 Patrice Smith 49 44 4 F 45‐49 255

Female 50‐54
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 93 Trudy Gale 53 24 22 F 50‐54 71
2 97 Luanne Fesperman 51 30 7 F 50‐54 139
3 221 Pam Forrest 54 30 36 F 50‐54 146
4 248 Cheryl Goins 53 31 47 F 50‐54 157
5 98 Terri Freeborn 53 33 6 F 50‐54 173
6 91 Debbie McDaniel 51 33 49 F 50‐54 185
7 99 Janice Mull 52 36 11 F 50‐54 205
8 5 Susan Baab 52 36 47 F 50‐54 212
9 206 Kim Elium 54 36 49 F 50‐54 213
10 92 Laura Paholski 50 38 44 F 50‐54 225
11 89 Kristy Burleson 54 40 48 F 50‐54 239
12 96 Sherry Scott 53 43 34 F 50‐54 251
13 219 Martha Smith 52 43 34 F 50‐54 252
14 244 Debbie Brumley 53 44 35 F 50‐54 256

Female 55‐59
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 101 Dianne Allen 55 25 21 F 55‐59 81
2 102 Frances Cartner 58 40 32 F 55‐59 238
3 100 Beth Rutledge 58 41 37 F 55‐59 244
4 210 Judy Currin 55 44 49 F 55‐59 258

Female 60‐64
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 105 Lena Hollman 60 25 51 F 60‐64 88
2 103 Margaret Wills 60 28 3 F 60‐64 115
3 104 Elizabeth Kimberly 63 30 3 F 60‐64 138
4 249 Janie Hendrix 63 39 31 F 60‐64 226
5 209 Lyn Boulter 61 43 43 F 60‐64 253



Male 0‐10
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 109 Michael Lillywhite 10 21 26 M 0‐10 28
2 298 Hayden Welch 8 24 20 M 0‐10 70
3 289 Jaxon Evans 9 28 36 M 0‐10 124
4 276 Julian Malnar 9 33 21 M 0‐10 175
5 108 Hayes Pearson 10 46 48 M 0‐10 262

Male 11‐14
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 281 Shad McGrew 14 19 5 M 11‐14 11
2 274 Victor Pereira 14 20 18 M 11‐14 19
3 113 Chance Brown 13 20 30 M 11‐14 21
4 115 Andrew Burgess 11 21 23 M 11‐14 27
5 264 Danyal Sherer 14 21 44 M 11‐14 30
6 111 Coby Weant 11 24 13 M 11‐14 66
7 290 Jonah Evans 11 25 13 M 11‐14 77
8 261 Rhys Little 13 26 31 M 11‐14 92
9 299 Jacob Higgins 11 26 36 M 11‐14 94
10 295 Braxton Rogers 12 29 3 M 11‐14 128
11 297 Carter Love 12 32 1 M 11‐14 158
12 275 Nathan Malnar 11 34 20 M 11‐14 188
13 296 Yoris Vanegas 12 34 23 M 11‐14 189
14 114 Tyler Cain 13 39 38 M 11‐14 229

Male 15‐19
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 122 Jason Basso 16 18 22 M 15‐19 7
2 123 Darin Basso 16 19 5 M 15‐19 12
3 120 Matt Fleming 15 20 13 M 15‐19 18
4 278 Jacob Morrison 16 21 2 M 15‐19 22
5 117 Nick Greene 15 21 20 M 15‐19 26
6 287 Alex Freeze 17 21 54 M 15‐19 33
7 124 Nicholas Overcash 16 23 52 M 15‐19 61
8 118 Sam Greene 16 28 0 M 15‐19 113
9 119 Ethan Blankenship 18 39 44 M 15‐19 230

Male 20‐24
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 126 Michael Tedeschi 20 18 28 M 20‐24 8
2 127 Joshua Readling 21 18 38 M 20‐24 10
3 125 Chace Lyerly 24 38 22 M 20‐24 222

Male 25‐29
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 130 Adam Cornelius 28 18 7 M 25‐29 4
2 233 Nassar Mufdi 26 24 32 M 25‐29 73
3 268 Wesley Calkins 29 24 52 M 25‐29 74
4 128 Sayrd Price 27 26 44 M 25‐29 98
5 129 Chris Monteleone 28 30 54 M 25‐29 149
6 131 Ryan Duganne 25 35 49 M 25‐29 202



Male 30‐34
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 272 Anthony Nero 32 18 10 M 30‐34 5
2 133 Jim Crotts 33 21 7 M 30‐34 24
3 137 John Morris 31 21 10 M 30‐34 25
4 262 Jeffrey Robinson 32 22 7 M 30‐34 34
5 260 Shanon Sain 32 22 31 M 30‐34 41
6 139 Richard Davis 30 25 33 M 30‐34 85
7 136 Brad Kluttz 34 26 35 M 30‐34 93
8 132 Robert Powell 34 31 8 M 30‐34 150
9 279 Eric Myers 33 31 42 M 30‐34 156
10 267 Rodney Hawkins 31 32 49 M 30‐34 165
11 134 Marco Ruvalcaba 34 34 35 M 30‐34 192
12 135 Robert Broughton 31 40 18 M 30‐34 236
13 138 Shawn Peters 34 47 56 M 30‐34 265

Male 35‐39
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 300 Jon Higgins 36 18 36 M 35‐39 9
2 258 Owen Lillywhite 37 22 30 M 35‐39 40
3 235 Tom Sinclair 37 23 4 M 35‐39 50
4 141 Jimmy Barnett 39 23 30 M 35‐39 56
5 259 Scott Whittington 37 27 4 M 35‐39 103
6 145 Jason Yanni 35 27 37 M 35‐39 108
7 144 Sean Sanz 36 28 7 M 35‐39 117
8 143 Brian Brady 37 29 39 M 35‐39 134
9 140 Ben Ott 36 34 56 M 35‐39 195
10 142 John Meyers 35 38 27 M 35‐39 223

Male 40‐44
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 155 Marty Lohr 41 19 48 M 40‐44 16
2 156 Norihiro Ozawa 41 19 54 M 40‐44 17
3 152 Stan Price 40 22 45 M 40‐44 44
4 146 Todd Spencer 42 22 48 M 40‐44 47
5 280 Michael Taylor 44 22 53 M 40‐44 49
6 237 Chris Blumenth 43 23 16 M 40‐44 52
7 153 Earle Koontz 40 23 44 M 40‐44 60
8 149 Keith Cunningham 43 24 6 M 40‐44 64
9 159 Michael Gobel 40 25 19 M 40‐44 80
10 292 Jeff Moore 43 25 23 M 40‐44 82
11 151 Glenn Stokes 44 27 30 M 40‐44 107
12 270 Doug Corriher 40 29 13 M 40‐44 131
13 147 Richard Anderson 41 32 11 M 40‐44 159
14 154 Brian Baysinger 40 32 56 M 40‐44 168
15 288 Cale Evans 41 35 13 M 40‐44 197
16 157 Daniel Harkey 41 35 40 M 40‐44 201
17 285 Dean Houpe 43 35 53 M 40‐44 203
18 265 Kevin Britton 42 47 36 M 40‐44 263
19 158 Don Sdgley 42 47 56 M 40‐44 264



Male 45‐49
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 161 Brad Daubenmire 45 22 10 M 45‐49 35
2 162 Martin Thorne 45 22 18 M 45‐49 37
3 269 Paul Basso 48 22 46 M 45‐49 45
4 169 Curtis McNeil 46 24 13 M 45‐49 67
5 164 Dale Hill 45 25 15 M 45‐49 79
6 283 James Cook 48 26 42 M 45‐49 97
7 294 Kevin Aiken 46 27 11 M 45‐49 104
8 293 Gary Hoskins 47 28 22 M 45‐49 120
9 170 Richie Stiller 48 29 59 M 45‐49 137
10 163 Ed Blankenship 48 33 24 M 45‐49 176
11 160 William Wood 47 33 51 M 45‐49 186
12 165 Sandy Fowler 45 35 35 M 45‐49 199
13 167 Steve Myers 49 42 58 M 45‐49 248

Male 50‐54
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 181 Jeff Love 50 21 45 M 50‐54 31
2 182 Kevin Marsh 51 22 50 M 50‐54 48
3 174 Steve Bird 51 23 24 M 50‐54 53
4 263 Charles Heun 53 23 28 M 50‐54 54
5 175 Scott Weant 50 24 1 M 50‐54 62
6 273 Rodney Pressley 52 24 7 M 50‐54 65
7 180 David Waller 50 24 14 M 50‐54 68
8 172 Ricky Johnson 51 25 1 M 50‐54 75
9 179 Ritchie Hearne 53 25 25 M 50‐54 83
10 173 Andre Resner 54 25 38 M 50‐54 86
11 178 Cordell Hughes 50 27 16 M 50‐54 105
12 234 Larry Ogden 54 27 54 M 50‐54 112
13 277 David Whisenant 50 28 20 M 50‐54 119
14 171 Gary Burleson 54 29 4 M 50‐54 129
15 176 Mark Seifel 54 30 13 M 50‐54 142
16 232 Bill Carlton 51 31 34 M 50‐54 154
17 257 Randy Miller 50 32 34 M 50‐54 162
18 282 Steven Forrest 54 33 3 M 50‐54 171
19 177 Bennie Dennis 53 38 7 M 50‐54 219
20 266 Mark Smith 52 38 10 M 50‐54 220

Male 55‐59
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 271 Victor Rosado 58 21 39 M 55‐59 29
2 185 Warren Schleupner 57 22 22 M 55‐59 38
3 188 Thom Lally 56 24 28 M 55‐59 72
4 183 Sam Golden 57 26 39 M 55‐59 95
5 291 Rick Parker 57 34 33 M 55‐59 191
6 184 Joe Endres 58 40 27 M 55‐59 237



Male 60‐64
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 193 Robson Duffy 61 25 43 M 60‐64 87
2 196 Gary Brumley 60 26 19 M 60‐64 91
3 189 Wayne Brumley 64 27 1 M 60‐64 101
4 190 Jim Wolgenmuth 61 28 10 M 60‐64 118
5 192 Wayne Crowder 64 30 38 M 60‐64 147
6 195 Walter Wall 61 32 45 M 60‐64 164

Male 65‐69
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 199 Greg Dunn 65 25 15 M 65‐69 78
2 198 Jim Duncan 69 30 15 M 65‐69 143

Male 70‐100
Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender Age Group Finish
1 203 Lester Copeland 71 28 6 M 70‐100 116
2 236 Myron Goodman 72 34 27 M 70‐100 190
3 202 Danny Seagle 72 35 57 M 70‐100 204
4 201 Jim Epperson 72 36 22 M 70‐100 208
5 200 George Kimberly 78 37 34 M 70‐100 217
6 204 William Weant 77 48 49 M 70‐100 266

FUN RUN

Once the official start occurred, all but 5 kids 
turned around and headed back to the finish after only going to the first 
intersection. There is no good explanation why. Those kids were restarted, and 
ran the race again. The first five who ran the whole course on initial attempt 
will be awarded top 5 overall status. Those awards will be mailed.  Race 
director David Freeze.

Finish Bib Name Age Min  Sec Age Group
1 18 Noah Julian 8 3 44 7‐9
2 26 Nicole Aswen 10 3 45 10‐12
3 16 Anna Ozawa 7 3 58 7‐9
4 35 Eli McNeil 9 4 0 7‐9
5 14 Sara Hubbert 11 4 1 10‐12
6 7 Eli Julian 5 4 2 0‐6
7 31 Owen Storie 7 4 9 7‐9
8 12 Pryce Phyllips 8 4 15 7‐9
9 2 Christian Kluttz 6 4 22 0‐6
10 34 Piper Welch 6 4 23 0‐6
11 15 Will Koontz 7 4 27 7‐9
12 23 Nate Shaffer 6 4 43 0‐6
13 30 Gigi Nagy 7 4 45 7‐9
14 25 Natalie Aswell 6 4 49 0‐6
15 17 Abigail Zunk 8 4 49 7‐9



16 9 Elijah Seaford 4 5 11 0‐6
17 8 Gabriel Seaford 6 5 11 0‐6
18 6 Mina Ozawa 3 5 17 0‐6
19 27 Caroline Houpe 9 5 22 7‐9
20 1 Ashlyn Zunk 6 5 37 0‐6
21 24 Ciela Crane 8 6 0 7‐9
22 4 AJ McCullough 6 6 2 0‐6
23 5 Abby Rymer 6 6 11 0‐6
24 21 Bree Whittington 6 6 11 0‐6
25 33 Anna Hubbert 8 6 15 7‐9
26 22 Mansi Patel 10 6 15 10‐12
27 32 Aidan Storie 9 6 22 7‐9
28 20 Stephanie Coffey 11 6 39 10‐12
29 29 Mason Ripley 4 7 37 0‐6
30 28 Brooke Ripley 3 7 57 0‐6

 TOP 5 OVER ALL ‐ (Course finishers on initial run)
Place Bib Name Age Min  Sec Age Group
1 25 Natalie Aswell 6 4 49 0‐6
2 6 Mina Ozawa 3 5 17 0‐6
3 21 Bree Whittington 6 6 11 0‐6
4 33 Anna Hubbert 8 6 15 7‐9
5 32 Aidan Storie 9 6 22 7‐9

Age Group 0‐6
Place Bib Name Age Min  Sec Age Group
1 7 Eli Julian 5 4 2 0‐6
2 2 Christian Kluttz 6 4 22 0‐6
3 34 Piper Welch 6 4 23 0‐6
4 23 Nate Shaffer 6 4 43 0‐6
5 25 Natalie Aswell 6 4 49 0‐6
6 9 Elijah Seaford 4 5 11 0‐6
7 8 Gabriel Seaford 6 5 11 0‐6
8 6 Mina Ozawa 3 5 17 0‐6
9 1 Ashlyn Zunk 6 5 37 0‐6
10 4 AJ McCullough 6 6 2 0‐6
11 5 Abby Rymer 6 6 11 0‐6
12 21 Bree Whittington 6 6 11 0‐6
13 29 Mason Ripley 4 7 37 0‐6
14 28 Brooke Ripley 3 7 57 0‐6

Age Group 7‐9
Place Bib Name Age Min  Sec Age Group
1 18 Noah Julian 8 3 44 7‐9
2 16 Anna Ozawa 7 3 58 7‐9
3 35 Eli McNeil 9 4 0 7‐9
4 31 Owen Storie 7 4 9 7‐9
5 12 Pryce Phyllips 8 4 15 7‐9
6 15 Will Koontz 7 4 27 7‐9
7 30 Gigi Nagy 7 4 45 7‐9
8 17 Abigail Zunk 8 4 49 7‐9



9 27 Caroline Houpe 9 5 22 7‐9
10 24 Ciela Crane 8 6 0 7‐9
11 33 Anna Hubbert 8 6 15 7‐9
12 32 Aidan Storie 9 6 22 7‐9

Age Group 10‐12
Place Bib Name Age Min  Sec Age Group
1 26 Nicole Aswen 10 3 45 10‐12
2 14 Sara Hubbert 11 4 1 10‐12
3 22 Mansi Patel 10 6 15 10‐12
4 20 Stephanie Coffey 11 6 39 10‐12


